

06-15-2001

Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce

101750228

6-8-01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PAI	IENIS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New  Reculpriseion (Non Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreeme	nt
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error	License Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governme	
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governm  Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Waffensmith, Jeffrey B.	The state of the s	05 21 2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Skullev. Gerald W.		05 23 2001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Plantronics, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a Corporation of the state of I	Delaware	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1) 337 Encinal Street		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA	95061	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	ess Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  40E		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Corresponder	it Name and Address		
		Area Code and T	elephone (415) 875-2410
Name	Robert R. Sachs		
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP		
Address (line 2)	2 Palo Alto Square		
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 9430	)6	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag	es of the conveyance document inc	cluding attachments # 2
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
	• •		BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Application Number(s)	1	Patent Number(s)
29/138,846	] [		
25/100,040			
<u> </u>			
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> l med executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the	e patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)		
	T application number	PCT	PCT PCT
	U.S. Application Number		
has not l	peen assigned	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Pro	pperties		
	•	e total number of properties inv	olved. # 1
	Litter tir	e total number of properties inv	01494. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of	Payment	Francis	Denocit Account
	•	Enclosed	Deposit Account
Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
		count Number:	# 19-2555
	Autnorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🔀 No 🔃
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Robert	R. Sachs	Town & Saen	Glola
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011885 FRAME: 0033** 

	OIPE	8
FORM PTO-161	TOM O 8 STORY	R
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	THE TRADENT	

## ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

	- TATEMIO ONE!		
Conveying Pa		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Tedham, Thomas A.	05 21 2001	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par			
Enter additional l	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code		
,	Only Cataloguina — ——————————————————————————————————	# daa	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).	
	atent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s		
		<u> </u>	
		ı	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011885 FRAME: 0034** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Plantronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 337 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95061 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: **CORDLESS REMOTE FOR HEADSET** ("APPLICATION"), which:
  - □ is to be filed herewith and
  - was filed on March 19, 2001, now bearing U.S. serial number 29/138,846
     and for which a Declaration was executed by INVENTOR on the date(s) below; and
  - 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing; maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature

Date of Signature

Date Declaration Executed By This Person

Jeffrey B. Waffersmith

5/2/ ,2001

5-21

State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_County of

Lakota

before me, WEHNN K. AHALKOKpersonal

ATE] () [NOTARY PUBLIC]

appeared <u>Jeffrey B. Waffensmith</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Notary

Case Docket: D008-FW6063 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011885 FRAME: 0035

Title of Document: ASSIGNME	NT	
Re: Title: Filed: (if applicable) Serial No.: (if applicable)	Cordless Remote for Headset March 19, 2001 29/138,846	
Name and Signature  School Signature  Gerald W. Skulley, Jr.	Date of <u>Signature</u> 5-23,2001	Date Declaration Executed By This Person  5-23,2001
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa (niz</u>		elleuw personally
appeared Gerald W. Skul evidence to be the person whose na	before me, [NOTARY PUBLIC] [NOTARY PUBLIC]  lley, personally known to me or p ame is subscribed to the within instrume ed capacity, and that by his signature on cted, executed the instrument.	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to me that he
Notary Sear	RENEE COLLACINO Commission # 1203237 otary Public - California Santa Cruz County Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2002	Lenei Collarins tary
Name and Signature	Signature  May 21, 2001	Date Declaration Executed By This Person  2/ ,2001
State of County of Solve On 5.21.	before me SuSANN	RSHALY DETSONALLY
evidence to be the person whose n	ham personally known to me or partial partial personally known to me or partial personally known to me or partial personally known to me or partial personal	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory ent and acknowledged to me that he
Z (F ) b U	ALKOSKI MINNESOTA an. 31, 2005	mod Shallo Shi

Case Docket D008-FW6063

**RECORDED: 06/08/2001** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011885 FRAME: 0036